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Typical Values Method Unit ProGear Hypod Synthetic 75W-90 GL-4

Density at 15°C
Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity index
Pour point
Flash point 

kg/m³
mm²/s
mm²/s

°C
°C

DIN 51 757
DIN 51 562
DIN 51 562

DIN ISO 2909
DIN ISO 3016
DIN ISO 2592

879
84.1
14.5
180
-42
220

Our information is based on thorough research and maybe consider reliable, although not legally binding. The operating instruction 
and oil recommendation of vehicle and engine manufacturers must be followed. 

ProGear Hypod Synthetic 75W-90 GL-4 is produced from high quality mineral oil 
and products of the synthesis technology. In combination with selected additives it is 
designed as multigrade gear oil with excellent fuel economy properties.

Application
ProGear Hypod Synthetic 75W-90 GL-4 is used for the lubrication of heavily loaded axle drives as well as in synchronized and 
non-synchronized manual gears in steering transmissions and transfer boxes of motor vehicles and construction machines.

Description

PRODUCT
INFORMATION

PROGEAR HYPOD SYNTHETIC 75W-90 GL-4

Specification/Recommendations
 API GL-4     MAN 341 E-1, Z-2    
 MB 235.1    ZF TE-ML 02B, 16A, 17A, 19C  
       

Benefits
 High scuffing load carrying capacity and good wear protection.
 Excellent cold flow properties.
 Steady multigrade properties by high shear stability. 
 Fuel efficient low friction properties.
 Excellent corrosion and oxidation protection, low foaming tendency.
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PACKAGING
1 Box

12 Pcs
1 Box
4 Pcs

1 Box
3 Pcs

1 Pc
Can

1 Pc
Drum

1 Pc
Drum


