



PRODUCT INFORMATION

PROGEAR HYPOD SYNTHETIC 75W-90 GL-4

Description

ProGear Hypod Synthetic 75W-90 GL-4 is produced from high quality mineral oil and products of the synthesis technology. In combination with selected additives it is designed as multigrade gear oil with excellent fuel economy properties.

Benefits

- High scuffing load carrying capacity and good wear protection.
- Excellent cold flow properties.
- Steady multigrade properties by high shear stability.
- Fuel efficient low friction properties.
- Excellent corrosion and oxidation protection, low foaming tendency.



ProGear Hypod Synthetic 75W-90 GL-4 is used for the lubrication of heavily loaded axle drives as well as in synchronized and non-synchronized manual gears in steering transmissions and transfer boxes of motor vehicles and construction machines.

Specification/Recommendations

♦ API GL-4

- ♦ MAN 341 E-1, Z-2

Typical Values	Method	Unit	ProGear Hypod Synthetic 75W-90 GL-4
Density at 15°C	DIN 51 757	kg/m³	879
Viscosity at 40°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	84.1
Viscosity at 100°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	14.5
Viscosity index	DIN ISO 2909		180
Pour point	DIN ISO 3016	°C	-42
Flash point	DIN ISO 2592	°C	220

Our information is based on thorough research and maybe consider reliable, although not legally binding. The operating instruction and oil recommendation of vehicle and engine manufacturers must be followed.



